

Declaration of compliance**FDA Regulation for
materials for food contact use****Product / Produkt / Produit: VA40/A**

We confirm that the wetted parts of our instruments comply with the FDA regulations on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and drugs. Float stops (PVDF FDA 21 CFR 177.1520) and gaskets (EPDM FDA 21 CFR 177.2600) are compliant to FDA. FDA considers stainless steel and glass as GRAS for food and drugs contact use (**Generally Recognized As Safe**). Optional floats made of PTFE comply to FDA 21 CFR 177.1550.

13.08.2019

KROHNE~~Krohne Messtechnik GmbH~~~~Ludwig-Krohne-Str. 5~~~~47058 Duisburg~~